## University of Rhode Island DigitalCommons@URI

Museum Services Act (1984)

Education: National Endowment for the Arts and Humanities, Subject Files II (1962-1996)

6-29-1979

## Museum Services Act (1984): Correspondence 17

Craig C. Black

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell\_neh\_II\_45

## **Recommended Citation**

Black, Craig C., "Museum Services Act (1984): Correspondence 17" (1979). *Museum Services Act (1984)*. Paper 4.

https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell\_neh\_II\_45/4

This Correspondence is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Museum Services Act (1984) by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.

## **Carnegie Museum of Natural History**

Craig C. Black, Director

June 29, 1979

÷.

JUL 6 1979

The Honorable Claiborne Pell United States Senate Room 325 Russell Senate Office Building Washington, D. C. 20510

Dear Senator Pell:

It was a great pleasure and honor for me to be able to represent the Association of Science Museum Directors as a part of the museum panel which testified before you on behalf of the Institute of Museum Services, National Endowment for the Arts, and National Endowment for the Humanities. I wish to convey to you again our sincere thanks and appreciation for the leadership you have so steadfastly provided in the Senate in recognizing and providing for the basic needs of the nation's museums.

I am sending to Mr. Crary under separate cover ten copies of our written statement for the record of the hearing.

The members of the science museum community strongly support your efforts. If we can ever be of assistance, please call on us.

Sincerely,

. Oland

Craig C. Black Director

/arn